

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH:: 786 004

3rd ADMISSION NOTICE FOR THE Master of Business Administration MBA (FT) PROGRAMME **SESSION 2019-2020**

Ref. No: DU/DR-A/4-1/MBA(FT)/19/629

Date: 24.06.2019.

Online Applications are invited from the intending eligible candidates for admission into MBA (FT) Programme of Dibrugarh University for the session 2019-2020 under Reserved Category [ST(P), ST(H) and SC]:

Eligibility: Graduation (All streams except Music & Fine Arts) having 50% marks (45% for SC/ST). Candidates with a valid score in MAT/CAT/CMAT may apply. Final Year Graduate students may also apply.

How to Apply:

- a) Online Registration will start from 25rd of June, 2019. For Registration, please visit https://dibru.online. For details of the Programme in particular and CMSDU in general, visit http://cmsdu.org. For queries, email us at mbaft@cmsdu.org.
- b) Admission is through online Registration only. No other means of application is accepted.
- c) The Application Fee of Rs.500/- is to be paid during the submission of the online application through Debit Card/ Credit Card/Internet Banking.
- d) Please follow the instructions given at *https://dibru.online* for online submission of the application forms.
- e) No separate call letter will be issued for the counselling. Candidates are requested to visit the University website (http://cmsdu.org) for further details.

Important Dates:

- Start of Online Registration : 25.06.2019 a) Last date for Submission of Online Applications : 29/06/2019(till 5.00pm) b) : 01/07/2019
- c) GD/PI

** For further queries please contact at 0373-2370045.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, School of Commerce and Management Science, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Chairperson, Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University, for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Sr. Asstt. Registrar (F&A), Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 7. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notice in the University website.
- 8. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University